
Bullitt County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Bullitt County   502-921-2970 
&     www.bullittcounty.ky.gov    
HVAC Inspector:     P.O. Box 768 Shepherdsville 40165 
 
     Mt. Washington 
     Mike Bowen   502-955-6784 
     Building Inspector Only 
 
State Building Inspector:  Kelly Meadows 
E-mail Address:    Kelly.meadows@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-823-3921 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Carl Lee 
E-mail Address:    carl.lee@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-283-8297 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Don Cravens 
E-mail Address:    donald.cravens@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-391-5531 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Billy Mudd 
E-mail Address:    billy.mudd@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-330-3886 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Kris Ahlers 
E-mail Address:    Kristopher.ahlers@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-655-5061 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Billy Thixton 
Email Address:    billy.thixton@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-492-9724 
 
Office Hours:    Monday through Friday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. EST) 
 
Office Address:    Bullitt County Health Department 
     181 Lee Valley Road 
     Shepherdsville, KY 40165 
Health Dept.: 
Environmentalist:   Mary Ann Blanton 
Office Phone Number   502-955-7867 
 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Billy Yarbrough 
E-mail Address:    billy.yarbrough@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-682-2839 
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